Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/22/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERGRAPH HARDWARE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY	11/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERGRAPH SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY		
Street Address:	2215B Renaissance Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite #14		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89119		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10237251
Application Number:	10237249
Application Number:	10872767
Application Number:	10982386
Application Number:	10762214
Patent Number:	6654049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-443-9292

Email: dreissig@bromsun.com
Correspondent Name: John J. Stickevers
Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618

PATENT

REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0858

00 076\$ H

500185574

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1247/001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. Stickevers
Total Attachments: 11	
source=2686122#page1.tif	
source=2686122#page2.tif	
source=2686122#page3.tif	
source=2686122#page4.tif	
source=2686122#page5.tif	
source=2686122#page6.tif	
source=2686122#page7.tif	
source=2686122#page8.tif	
source=2686122#page9.tif	
source=2686122#page10.tif	
source=2686122#page11.tif	

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERGRAPH HARDWARE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 2215B Renaissance Drive, Suite #14, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, had been the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the previously recorded assignment by Assignor, including those recorded at Reel 017706, Frame 0687 (copy of Notice of Recordation of Assignment dated June 2, 2006 attached hereto) and in and to such patent applications and such patents (hereinafter the "PATENTS"):

WHEREAS, INTERGRAPH SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 2215B Renaissance Drive, Suite #14, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, had received, by assignment INTERGRAPH HARDWARE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY's entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and, to the extent necessary, if any, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, effective as of June 1, 2006, its entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, such patent applications and such patents and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue or have issued in any country upon patent applications which correspond with or claim priority from any of such applications or patents or any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past, present, and future infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, such that INTERGRAPH SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY is a sole (100%) owner of such patent rights effective June 1, 2006.

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such inventions, patent applications or patents.

This confirmatory assignment shall supercede any previously recorded assignments by Assignor, including those recorded at Reel 017706, Frame 0687, to the extent, if any, that such previously recorded assignments fail to transfer or confer any rights to Assignee that are transferred or conferred by this instrument.

INTERGRAPH HARDWARE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY

By: Guindely Xl Harras

Title: Intellectual Property Manager

Witnessed By: Printed Name: France Bound

STATE OF ACADA) ss. COUNTY OF CLARK)

On November 20 de, before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Gwendolyn D. Harris, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that she is the Intellectual Property Manager of INTERGRAPH HARDWARE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of the corporation pursuant to its bylaws as its free act and deed.

(seal)

SUSAN P. ROSENTHAL Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 05987501 My Appl. Expires Aug. 9, 2009

Date: 1/1/20/6

INTERGRAPH SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY

By:

Name: Kristine W. Eppes

Title: President

Printed Name: (LICAIDY MAYBURE)

Title: SECHETHAY

STATE OF NEURCA)

State of Neural () ss.

COUNTY OF CLAY ())

On New Macro () before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Kristine W. Eppes, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that she is the personal of the foregoing and that the foregoing the forego President of INTERGRAPH SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of the corporation pursuant to its bylaws as its free act and deed.

SUSAN P. ROSENTHAL
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 0598750 Torary Public
My Appt Expires Aug 9 2000

PATENT



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JUNE 02, 2006

PTAS

500110737A

500110737A

JOHN J. STICKEVERS 125 SUMMER BOSTON, MA 02110-1617

Righ

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

-PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/02/2006

REEL/FRAME: 017706/0687

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).
DOCKET NUMBER: 1247/001

ASSIGNOR:

INTERGRAPH HARDWARE TECHNOLOGIES

DOC DATE: 06/01/2001

ASSIGNEE:

Ti (

Ent

Ans :

e de la composition della comp

INTERGRAPH SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES 2215B RENAISSANCE DRIVE, SUITE #14

SERIAL NUMBER: 10237251

FILING DATE: 09/06/2002

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD, DEVICE AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DEMULTIPLEXING OF

VIDEO IMAGES

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.userto.oov

017706/0687 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 10237249

FILING DATE: 09/06/2002

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUÈ DATE:

TITLE: CONCEALED OBJECT RECOGNITION

SERIAL NUMBER: 10872767

FILING DATE: 06/21/2004

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: REAL-TIME STABILIZATION

ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 10982386 PATENT NUMBER:

BW .

 $B\hat{x}_{3}$. $\{ \overline{f} = p_i \}$

FILING DATE: 11/05/2004

ISSUE DATE: THEFT MITTED FOR GIRBONALLU A GLAR SILL LANGE

SERIAL NUMBER: 10762214

FILING DATE: 01/21/2004

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: VIDEO ANALYZER

SERIAL NUMBER: 10237167

FILING DATE: 09/06/2002

PATENT NUMBER: 6654049

ISSUE DATE: 11/25/2003

TITLE: METHOD, DEVICE AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR IMAGE STABILIZATION

USING COLOR MATCHING

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/02/2006 500110737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

1	14.5	
	Name	Execution Date
2	Intergraph Hardware Technologies	06/01/2001
٠.		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intergraph Software Technologies					
Street Address:	eet Address: 2215B Renaissance Drive, Suite #14					
Cify:	Las Vegas					
State/Country:	NEVADA					
Postal Code:	89119					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	10237251			
Application Number:	10237249			
Application Number:	10872767			
Application Number:	10982386			
Application Number:	10762214			
Patent Number:	6654049			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

617-443-9292

Email:

njanuary@bromsun.com

Correspondent Name:

John J. Stickevers

Address Line 1:

125 Summer

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1817

PATENT

RightFax 6/2/06 7:39

R

PAGE 005/005

rax server

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1247/001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. Stickevers			
Total Attachments: 4 source=INTERGRAPH_ASSIGNMEN source=INTERGRAPH_ASSIGNMEN source=INTERGRAPH_ASSIGNMEN source=INTERGRAPH_ASSIGNMEN	#page2.tif #page3.tif			

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intergraph Hardware Technologies Company (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Nevada corporation, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the United States and foreign patent applications on the schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A and in and to such patent applications.

WHEREAS, Intergraph Software Technologies (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 2215B Renaissance Drive, Suite #14, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, such patent applications and such patents and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue or have issued in any country upon patent applications which correspond with any of such applications or patents or any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such inventions, patent applications or patents.

Date: June 1, 2006

Intergraph Hardware Technologies Company, Assignor

Name: Gwendolyn D. Harris

Title: Intellectual Property Manager

(seal)

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent Applications

B&S	Туре	Appl. Number	Filing Date	First Named	Title
1247/1464				Inventor	
1247/A64	ORD	10/237,251	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Demultiplexing of Video Images
1247/A66	ORD	10/237,249	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Concealed Object Recognition
10 (4/74)	020	The second second	The Sole Labor	- Little Connection	itear-time stabilization
1247/A73	ORD	10/982,386	05-Nov-2004	Grindstaff	A Method for Generating a Composite Image
1247/A74	ORD	10/762,214	21-Jan-2004	McKay III	Video Analyzer

U.S. Patents

B&S	Туре	Patent No.	Issue Date	First Named Inventor	Title
1247/A65	ORD	6,654,049	25-Nov-2003	Fletcher	Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Image Stabilization Using Color Matching

Foreign Patent Applications

B&S	Country	Appl. Number	Filing Date	First Named Inventor	Title
1247/A64WC	PCT	PCT/US02/ 28514	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Demultiplexing of Video Images
1247/A64AU	Australia	2002327612	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Demultiplexing of Video Images
1247/A64BR	Brazil	PI0212546-3	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Demultiplexing of Video Images
1247/A64CA	Canada	2,459,823	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Demultiplexing of Video Image:
1247/A64CN	China	02 8 17547.6	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Demultiplexing of Video Images
1247/A64CO	Colombia	04033090	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Demultiplexing of Video Images
1247/A64EP	Europe	02763611.7	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Method, Device and Computer Program
1247/A64IL	Israel	160,758	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Product for Demultiplexing of Video Images Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Demultiplexing of Video Images Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Demultiplexing of Video Images
247/A64IN	India	710CHENP2004	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	
	Korea	1020047003425	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Demultiplexing of Video Images
247/A64MX	Mexico	PA/A/2004/0022 11	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Demultiplexing of Video Images

1247/A64N	IZ New Zealand	531976	06-Sep-2002	2 Grindstaff	Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Demultiplexing of Video Image
1247/A64R	U Russia	2004 110 724	06-Sep-2002	2 Grindstaff	Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Demultiplexing of Video Image
1247/A64Z	A South Africa	2004/1970	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Demultiplexing of Video Image
1247/A65W	O PCT	PCT/US02/ 28352	06-Sep-2002	Fletcher	Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Image Stabilization Using Colo
1247/A65A1	U Australia	a 2002336445	06-Sep-2002	Fletcher	Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Image Stabilization Using Colo
1247/A65BI	Brazil	PI0212375-4	06-Sep-2002	Fletcher	Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Image Stabilization Using Colo
1247/A65CA	Canada	2,459,821	06-Sep-2002	Fletcher	Matching Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Image Stabilization Using Color
1247/A65CN	China	02 8 17548.4	06-Sep-2002	Fletcher	Matching Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Image Stabilization Using Color
1247/A65CO	Colombia	04033091	06-Sep-2002	Fletcher	Matching Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Image Stabilization Using Color
1247/A65EP	Europe	02773294.0	06-Sep-2002	Fletcher	Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Image Stabilization Using Color
1247/A65IL	Israel	160,760	06-Sep-2002	Fletcher	Matching Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Image Stabilization Using Color
1247/A65IN	India	719CHENP2004	06-Sep-2002	Fletcher	Matching Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Image Stabilization Using Color
1247/A65KR	Korea	1020047003447	06-Sep-2002	Fletcher	Matching Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Image Stabilization Using Color
1247/A65MX	Mexico	PA/A/2004/ 002210	06-Sep-2002	Fletcher	Matching Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Image Stabilization Using Color
1247/A65NZ	New Zealand	531974	06-Sep-2002	Fletcher	Matching Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Image Stabilization Using Color
1247/A65RU	Russia	2004 110 722	06-Sep-2002	Fletcher	Matching Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Image Stabilization Using Color
247/A65ZA	South Africa	2004/1971	06-Sep-2002	Fletcher	Matching Method, Device and Computer Program Product for Image Stabilization Using Color
247/A66WO	:	PCT/US02 28351	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Matching Concealed Object Recognition
247/A66AU	Australia	2002335713	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Concealed Object Recognition

1247/A66BR	Brazil	PI0212377-0	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Concealed Object Recognition
1247/A66CA	Canada	2,459,732	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Concealed Object Recognition
1247/A66CN	China	02 8 17549.2	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Concealed Object Recognition
1247/A66CO	Colombia	04033092	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Concealed Object Recognition
* 3 - W. +	il come	<u> </u>	 00-5ep-2002	Grindstair	Concealed Object Recognition
1247/A66IL	Israel	160,759	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Concealed Object Recognition
247/A66IN	India	720CHENP2004	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Concealed Object Recognition
247/A66KR	Korea	1020047003443	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Concealed Object Recognition
247/A66MX	Mexico	PA/A/2004/ 002209	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Concealed Object Recognition
247/A66NZ	New Zealand	531975	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Concealed Object Recognition
247/A66RU	Russia	2004 110 723	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Concealed Object Recognition
3	South Africa	2004/1972	06-Sep-2002	Grindstaff	Concealed Object Recognition

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 11/29/2006